TAMIL NADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Tamilnadu Undertaking)
No. 417, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai — 600008.
ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation
Phone : 044-28191890, 28190259

Ref.No.010/M(P)/DRUG/TNMSC/2021 Date : 21.05.2022

To
The Tenderers (As per list)
(Essential Drugs and Medicines)

Sirs,

Sub : TNMSC Ltd., - Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines
to TNMSC Ltd., under rate contract system for one year from the date of
acceptance - Willingness called for to match the L1 rates -
Communication Sent — Reg.

Ref : Tender Ref. No. 010/M(P)/DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dt.01.12.2021
2% Jcd
We herewith enclose the approved L1 rates for the supply of Essential Drugs
and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd., under rate contract system for one year from the date
of acceptance for which your firms have also quoted the rates. You may please indicate
your willingness to match these rates for corresponding drugs on or before 25.05.2022
at 5.00 PM with breakup details as per Annexure-XIX of the tender reference cited
above compulsorily.

Sd/-

General Manager (Drugs)

Encl : List of Product(s) with approved L1 Rate.



Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.ANG Life Sciences (I) Ltd

Annexure

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
2 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.91
3 75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP - 2ml vial / Amp 1.95
4 76 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP - Vial 8.37
5 157 Pentazocine Lactate Inj IP - 30mg/ml Iml Amp 4.93
6 158 Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use) 2ml Amp 1.43
7 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV 2ml Amp 1.43
8 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.69
9 196 Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.35
10 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Vvial / Amp 4.39
11 351 Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.67
12 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml 3ml Amp 1.53
13 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26
14 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp 14.92
15 799 Promethazine Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 6.99
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Abbott India Limited - Chennai
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 114 Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 26.90
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Aculife Healthcare Pvt Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 124 Lignocaine HCL Gel IP - 2% W/V 30gm Tube 9.80
2 172 Metronidazole Inj IP - 500mg/100ml 100ml FFS/BFS 7.43
3 244 Peritonial Dialysis Solution IP 1000ml Bottle 32.02
4 511 Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml 2.5ml Amp 18.09
5 512 Bupivacaine Hydrochloride in Dextrose Inj 4ml Amp 5.20
6 706 Dextrose Inj IP - 25% W/V 100ml FFS/BFS 9.14
7 714 Propofol Inj IP (1%) - 10mg/ml 10ml Vial 25.00
8 853 Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9% 100ml FFS/BFS 7.34

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Admac Life Sciences

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 774 Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml 45ml Vial 1,040.00
2 783 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml 25ml Vial 118.90
3 797 Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml Vial 209.70
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Adroit Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
23 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
3 16 Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg 10 X 10 Tabs 14.40
4 18 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs 12.60
5 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
6 164 Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.67
7 199 Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml 500ml Bottle 44 .54
8 252 Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 14.75
9 302 Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP - 10 X 10 Tabs 10.80
10 383 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution IP - 20 Volume 1 Litre Bottle 40.50
11 449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W 15gm Tube 4.47
12 492 Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W 25gm Tube 5.58
13 493 Zinc Cream IP 25gm Tube 7.20
14 509 Loperamide Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 19.43
15 510 Diclofenac Gel IP 25gm Tube 4.62
16 566 Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W 50gm Tube 21.95
17 576 Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP 15gm Tube 4.32
18 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube 5.40
19 728 Zinc Sulphate Tab BP 10 X 10 Tabs 9.90
20 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
21 752 Ondansetron Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 19.00
22 823 Diphenhydramine Oral Solution BP 60ml Bottle 6.61
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Aeon Formulations Pvt Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 152 Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.94
2 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
3 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg 10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
4 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40



Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

: M/s.RhAeon Formulations Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Dated. 01.12.2021

Annexure

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

5
6
7

800
857
861

Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg
Hydroxy Chloroquine Tab IP - 200mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Agog Pharma Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs
60ml Bottle
50ml Bottle
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Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg

Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg
Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg

ORS Powder IP

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg

Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg

Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg
Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg
Chlorpheniramine Maleate Tab IP - 4mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP
Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg

Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Diclofenac Gel IP

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
Aluminium Hydroxide and Magnesium
Promethazine Syrup IP

Calamine Lotion IP

Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
Pouches

10
10
10
10
10
10
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
60ml
10 X
10ml
10 X
25gm
50gm
10 X
60ml

PO X XD KX XK XN

100ml Plastic

10 X
10 X
10 X

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
of

Caps
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs

128.25
155.00
133.83
12.58
28.87
11.25
19.73
24 .98
20.90
20.38
19.50

143.00
14.75

Bottle
10 Tabs
Bottle
10 Caps
Tube

Tube

10 Tabs
Bottle

10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs

34.

21.
15.

11.
12.
114.
622.
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Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Akums Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial

Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg

Sodium Valporate Gastro Resistant Tab IP

Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 2.5mg

Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP

Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Algen Health Care Limited

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg
Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 1.5mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg
Indomethacin Cap IP - 25mg
Lithium Carbonate Tab IP - 300mg
Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg

Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP -

Levodopa and Carbidopa Tab IP
Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg
Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Diclofenac Gel IP

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
Ondansetron Tab IP - 4mg
Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Methyl Prednisolone Tab IP - 8mg
Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg
Olanzapine Tab IP - 5mg
Entecavir Tab IP - 0.5mg
Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 25mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial / Amp
Vial
10 X 10 Tabs
Unit
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
15gm Tube
25gm Tube
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
3 X 10 TaBS
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

184.00

11.93

18.38
51.28
19.00
42 .90
126.99
29.00
17.10
187.00
132.14
63.00
63.99
622 .51
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List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Alves Healthcare Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg

Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP

Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg
Methylergometrine Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml
Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg

Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg

Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use)
Lignocaine HCL Gel IP - 2% W/V

Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg

Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV
Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg

Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml
Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg

Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml
Calcium Gluconate Inj IP - 10% W/V
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml
Betamethasone Valerate Ointment IP
Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg

Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg

Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V
Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP

10 X 10 Tabs
60ml Bottle
50ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Iml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

2ml vial / Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
14 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp
30gm Tube

10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

10ml Amp

2ml vial / Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
30ml Vial
2ml Amp

2ml Amp

15gm Tube

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
15gm Tube
2ml Amp

10ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
3ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
5ml Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
50gm Tube
15gm Tube

133.83
12.58
28.87
19.73
24.98
10.94
42 .00

20.90
19.50

143.00
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Alves Healthcare Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
43 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube 5.40
44 588 Nitroglycerine Inj USP - 25mg/5ml 5ml Amp 9.50
45 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
46 711 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for Vial 86.20
47 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
48 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg 10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
49 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26
50 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40
51 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp 14.92
52 756 Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 42.90
53 795 Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg 10 X 10 Tabs 29.00
54 799 Promethazine Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 6.99
55 800 Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 38.00
56 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 18.43
57 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10 Tabs 114.64
58 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 32.84
59 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
60 854 Ciprofloxacin Ear Drops - 0.3 & W/V 10ml Bottle 3.84
61 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622.51
62 865 Tobramycin Ophthalmic Solution USP - 0.3% 5ml Bottle 8.06
63 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31
64 873 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj Vial 168.18

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Arco Lifesciences (India) Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial 151.21
2 88 Aminophylline Inj IP - 25mg/ml 10ml Amp 4.95
3 94 Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml 5ml Amp 6.10
4 217 Pralidoxime Iodide Inj - 25mg/ml 20ml Amp 13.15
5 219 Sodium Bicarbonate Inj IP - 7.5% W/V 10ml Amp 4.39
6 220 Calcium Gluconate Inj IP - 10% W/V 10ml Amp 4.48
7 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Vial / Amp 4.39
8 512 Bupivacaine Hydrochloride in Dextrose Inj 4ml Amp 5.20
9 514 Iohexol Inj USP - 350mg/ml 50ml Vial 364.40
10 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Associated Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Indl

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 70 Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution) 5 Ltrs Cans 849.99
2 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V 500ml Bottle 52.52

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Astellas Pharma India Pvt Ltd

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 757 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Caps 447.15
2 838 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Caps 278.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Axa Parenterals Ltd

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 26 Gentamycine Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml FFS/BFS 3.54
2 340 Mannitol Inj IP - 20% W/V 350ml Bottle 59.00
3 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml Vial 3.32
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bafna Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
177 Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 12.58
2 79 Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 28.87
3 169 Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 15.88

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Bajaj Healthcare Ltd

Drug Code / Name of the Drug
Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg
2 723 Aspirin Tab IP - 150mg
3 786

Gliclazide Tab IP - 40mg

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bajaj Healthcare Ltd

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bal Pharma Limited

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
2 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs
3 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs
4 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs
5 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs
6 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
7 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bharat Serums and Vaccines Limited - Chennai

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
185 Streptokinase Inj IP - 7.5 Lacs IU/Vial Vial
2 325 Snake Venum Anti Serum IP (Freeze Dried) Vial
3 585 Snake Venum Anti Serum IP (Liquid Form) - 10ml Vial
4 809 Equine Rabies Immunoglobulin Inj - 300 5ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Biocon Biologics Limited

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 322 Human Insulin (Short Acting) Inj IP - 40 10ml Vial
2 323 Human Insulin (Intermediate Acting) Inj 10ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bioconic Remedies

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
155 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 155.00
2 390 Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
3 449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W 15gm Tube 4.47
4 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Caps 34.50
5 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube 5.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Biodeal Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 410 Thyroxine Sodium Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 32.90

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Biogenetic Drugs (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
2 4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP 50ml Bottle 7.04
3 479 Albendazole Oral Suspension IP - 10ml Bottle 3.65
4 740 Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP 15ml Bottle 5.20
5 799 Promethazine Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 6.99
6 804 Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP 100ml Bottle 7.96
7 822 Ambroxil Syrup 60ml Bottle 7.95

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Biolab Diagnostics (I) Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 208 Anti 'D' Rh Blood Grouping Serum IP 10ml Vial 90.86

2 209 Anti A Blood Grouping Serum IP 10ml Vial 46.86

3 210 Anti B Blood Grouping Serum IP 10ml Vial 46.86

4 470 VDRL Antigen (with +ve and -ve Control) 100 Test Kit 75.30

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Biological E Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 585 Snake Venum Anti Serum IP (Liquid Form) - 10ml Vial 155.10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bochem Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
27 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96

3 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00

4 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Caps 34.50

5 728 Zinc Sulphate Tab BP 10 X 10 Tabs 9.90

6 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10 Tabs 114.64

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Brassica Pharma Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 767 Dinoprostone Gel Pre-Filled 144.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bruck Pharma Pvt Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 293 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 10mg/5ml 5ml Vial 35.10
2 597 Etoposide Concentrate Inj IP - 20mg/ml 5ml Vial 78.30
3 774 Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml 45ml Vial 1,040.00
4 783 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml 25ml Vial 118.90
5 797 Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml Vial 209.70

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bymaa Laboratories Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bymaa Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 589 Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

2 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
3 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
4 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg
5 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
6 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.CMG Biotech Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

195 Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg

2 98 Diltiazem Hcl Tab IP - 30mg

3 101 Verapamil Tab IP - 40mg

4 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

5 292 Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg

6 385 Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg

7 529 Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg

8 591 Acenocoumarol Tab IP (Nicoumalone) - 2mg
9 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
10 747 Clonazepam Tab IP - 0.5mg
11 750 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg
12 757 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg

13 786 Gliclazide Tab IP - 40mg

14 795 Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg
15 812 Entecavir Tab IP - 0.5mg

16 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

=
o
P X DD KX XXX XN

10

10

Tabs

3 X 10 TABS
10 X 10 Tabs

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cadila Healthcare Limited - Chennai

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
Streptokinase Inj IP - 7.5 Lacs IU/Vial
Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV
Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg

Human Insulin (Short Acting) Inj IP - 40
Human Insulin (Intermediate Acting) Inj
Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg

Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg

Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg

Human Insulin Premixed 30/70 Inj - 40
Iron Sucrose Inj USP

Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10 Caps
2ml vial / Amp
Vial

2ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
10ml Vial

10ml Vial

2ml Amp

10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10ml Vial

5ml Amber Amp
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

143.00
57.90
57.90

34.50
40.50
322.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Carewell Steuart Pharma Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg
Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP
Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg
Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg
Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg
Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg
Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg
Propanolol Tab IP - 40mg
Ascorbic Acid Tab IP - 100mg
Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg
Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg
Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg
Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
14 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

129.91
12 | Page



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Carewell Steuart Pharma Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
18 180 Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.90
19 187 Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
20 189 Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.38
21 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
22 302 Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP - 10 X 10 Tabs 10.80
23 385 Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 58.00
24 448 Diethlcarbamazine Citrate Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.70
25 450 Choloroquine Phosphate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 95.00
26 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Caps 34.50
27 529 Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.34
28 589 Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.68
29 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
30 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
31 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Centaur Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 865 Tobramycin Ophthalmic Solution USP - 0.3% 5ml Bottle 8.06

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Central Drugs and Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 376 Betamethasone Valerate Ointment IP 15gm Tube 8.25

2 449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W 15gm Tube 4.47

3 492 Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W 25gm Tube 5.58

4 571 Liquid Paraffin IP (Heavy) - 500ml Bottle 500ml Bottle 71.70

5 576 Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP 15gm Tube 4.32

6 834 Liquid Paraffin IP - 60ml Bottle 60ml Bottle 10.49

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Centurion Remedies Pvt Ltd

Phenoxy Methyl Penicillin Potassium Tab
Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg

Diltiazem Hcl Tab IP - 30mg
Acetazolamide Tab IP - 250mg

Sodium Valporate Gastro Resistant Tab IP
Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 25mg
Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 100mg
Danazol Cap IP - 50mg

Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg

Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg

Thyroxine Sodium Tab IP

Choloroquine Phosphate Tab IP - 250mg
Chlordiazepoxide Tab IP - 10mg
Acenocoumarol Tab IP (Nicoumalone) - 2mg
Nifedipine Sustained Release Tab IP -
Prazosin Hcl Tab IP - 2mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg

Bromocriptine Tab IP - 2.5mg
Hydrocortisone Tab USP - 5mg

Calcium (Elemental) Caps

Misoprostol Tab IP - 200mcg

Entecavir Tab IP - 0.5mg

Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg

Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg

Hydroxy Chloroquine Tab IP - 200mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Clotrimazole Dusting Powder - 1% W/W

Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 105.94
10 X 10 Tabs 33.30
10 X 10 Tabs 37.75
10 X 10 Tabs 81.45
10 X 10 Tabs 69.80
10 X 10 Tabs 31.50
10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
10 X 10 Caps 360.00
10 X 10 Tabs 99.90
10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
10 X 10 Tabs 32.90
10 X 10 Tabs 95.00
10 X 10 Tabs 45.00
10 X 10 Tabs 94.19
10 X 10 Tabs 26.60
10 X 10 Tabs 192.50
10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
10 X 10 Caps 447.15
10 X 10 Tabs 1,122.00
10 X 10 Tabs 207.00
10 X 10 Caps 119.00
10 X 10 Tabs 123.00
3 X 10 TABS 187.00
10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
10 X 10 Caps 278.00
10 X 10 Tabs 32.60
10 X 10 Tabs 171.00
10 X 10 Tabs 622.51
50gms Packs 16.46

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Century Pharma Labs India Pvt Ltd

Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml

Gamma Benzene Hexachloride Application BP
Hydrogen Peroxide Solution IP - 20 Volume
Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
500ml Bottle 44 .54
100ml Bottle 19.89
1l Litre Bottle 40.50
15gm Tube 4.47
50gm Tube 21.95

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Chiron Behring Vaccines Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 724 Rabies Vaccine Human (Cell Culture) IP Vial 216.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cipco Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
25 Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
37 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96
4 18 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs 12.60
5 55 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 155.00
6 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10 Tabs 133.83
7 73 Griseofulvin Tab IP - 125mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
8 79 Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 28.87
9 90 Theophylline and Etofylline Tab 10 X 10 Tabs 24 .85
10 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
11 152 Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.94
12 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs 29.48
13 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
14 252 Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 14.75
15 331 Multivitamin Tab NFI 1979 10 X 10 Tabs 34.34
16 359 Acyclovir Dispersible Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 124.18
17 387 Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.93
18 442 Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.24
19 489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
20 496 Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 8.19
21 716 Co-trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 36.36
22 728 Zinc Sulphate Tab BP 10 X 10 Tabs 9.90
23 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
24 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
25 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40
26 836 Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 12.00
27 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 18.43
28 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10 Tabs 114.64
29 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
30 856 Cinnarazine Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 23.00
31 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622.51
32 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cipla Limited - Chennai

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
2 359 Acyclovir Dispersible Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 124.18
3 464 Alprazolam Tab IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.98
4 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
5 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
6 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26
7 758 Tropicamide and Phenyl Ephrine 5ml Vial 10.63
8 808 Salbutamol Nebulizer Solution BP - 5mg/ml 15ml Bottle 7.90
9 812 Entecavir Tab IP - 0.5mg 3 X 10 TABS 187.00
10 870 Brimonidine Tartrate Ophthalmic Solution 5ml Bottle 34.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Concord Biotech Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 750 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 698.90
2 757 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Caps 447.15

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Cotec Healthcare Pvt Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
1 390 Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
2 790 Calcium (Elemental) Caps 10 X 10 Caps 119.00
3 826 Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
4 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 32.84
5 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
6 863 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder - 1% W/W 50gms Packs 16.46

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.DCI Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.91
2 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml 3ml Amp 1.53
3 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml Vial 3.32



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Deepin Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

17 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96

2 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs 19.73

3 193 Chlorpheniramine Maleate Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 6.17

4 489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 7.34

5 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.38

6 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Denis Chem Lab Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 562 Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9% 500ml FFS/BFS 12.94
2 563 Sodium Chloride and Dextrose Inj IP 500ml FFS/BFS 14.30
3 567 Compound Sodium Lactate Inj IP 500ml1 FFS/BFS 13.32

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Divine Laboratories Pvt Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
1 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial 151.21
2 198 Succinyl Choline Inj IP 10ml Vial 29.22
3 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use) 30ml Vial 7.18
4 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml Vial 3.32
5 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube 5.40
6 598 Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml 1ml Amp 2.70
7 758 Tropicamide and Phenyl Ephrine 5ml Vial 10.63

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Dr Reddys Laboratories Ltd - Chennai

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 259 Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 15.40



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Dueful Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be

Matched (*)
1 37 Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use) Vial 6.80
2 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.91
3 75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP - 2ml vial / Amp 1.95
4 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV 2ml Amp 1.43
5 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Vvial / Amp 4.39
6 226 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm Vial 14.50
7 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml 3ml Amp 1.53
8 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Dusap Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Eskag Pharma Pvt Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 525 Norethistrone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
2 801 Sucralfate Suspension 100ml Bottle 25.50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Eurokem Laboratories Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

15 Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
217 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96

3 24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 9.72

4 55 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 155.00

5 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10 Tabs 133.83

6 91 Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.25

7 95 Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 33.30



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Eurokem Laboratories Pvt Ltd

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

Verapamil Tab IP - 40mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg

Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg

Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg
Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg
Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg
Chlorpheniramine Maleate Tab IP - 4mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP -
Multivitamin Tab NFI 1979

Levodopa and Carbidopa Tab IP
Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg
Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg

Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg

Nifedipine Sustained Release Tab IP -
Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 5mg
Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Aluminium Hydroxide and Magnesium
Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg

Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd

Doxorubicin Inj IP - 10mg/5ml
Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml
Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml
Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml

Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 41.04
14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
10 X 10 Tabs 26.90
10 X 10 Tabs 10.94
10 X 10 Tabs 42 .00
10 X 10 Tabs 11.67
10 X 10 Tabs 29.48
10 X 10 Tabs 129.91
10 X 10 Tabs 6.17
10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
10 X 10 Tabs 14.75
10 X 10 Tabs 10.80
10 X 10 Tabs 34.34
10 X 10 Tabs 184.00
10 X 10 Tabs 58.00
10 X 10 Tabs 8.24
10 X 10 Caps 34.50
10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
10 X 10 Tabs 18.34
10 X 10 Tabs 26.60
10 X 10 Tabs 18.99
10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
10 X 10 Tabs 48 .00
10 X 10 Tabs 15.90
10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
10 X 10 Tabs 62.31

Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
5ml Vial 35.10
45ml Vial 1,040.00
25ml Vial 118.90
Vial 209.70

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

19 | Page



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Galpha Laboratories Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89
2 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36
3 804 Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP 100ml Bottle 7.96
4 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 18.43
5 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Garima Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 199 Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml 500ml Bottle 44 .54
2 571 Liquid Paraffin IP (Heavy) - 500ml Bottle 500ml Bottle 71.70
3 5717 Compound Benzoin Tincture IP 200ml Bottle 71.00
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Genetek Lifesciences Pvt Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1176 Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml lml Amp 2.29
2 212 Water For Injection IP - 10ml 10ml Amp 1.42
3 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89
* Ll Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Globele Pharma Pvt Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
17 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96
2 750 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 698.90
3 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Gnosis Pharmaceuticlas Pvt

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate

10 Caps
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Tube

10 Caps
10 Tabs
10 Tabs

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 53 Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
2 179 Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg
3 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
4 449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
5 528 Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg
6 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
7 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Goldwin Medicare Ltd

250ml Bottle

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 468 ECG Gel
2 469 Ultra Sonogram Gel

250ml Bottle

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Gujarat Pharmalab Pvt Ltd

5 Ltrs Cans
500ml Bottle

1 Litre Bottle
25gm Tube
25gm Tube

15gm Tube
200ml Bottle
15gm Tube

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 70 Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution)
2 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V
3 383 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution IP - 20 Volume
4 492 Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W
5 510 Diclofenac Gel IP
6 576 Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP
7 577 Compound Benzoin Tincture IP
8 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W
9 830 Calamine Lotion IP

100ml Plastic

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Haseeb Pharmaceuticals Pvt

100ml FFS / BFS
100ml FFS/BFS

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 42 Ciprofloxacin Inj IP - 200mg/100ml
2 172 Metronidazole Inj IP - 500mg/100ml
3 212 Water For Injection IP - 10ml

10ml Amp



Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Haseeb Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9%
Sodium Chloride and Dextrose Inj IP
Compound Sodium Lactate Inj IP
Dextrose Inj IP - 5% (IV Use)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Heal (India) Laboratories Pvt

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

RPROoOwWVWOoOoOJdJoULbd WDNR

e

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg
Sucralfate Suspension
Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg
Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

18.38
126.00
322.00

48.00

38.00

25.50

32.84

43.80

63.99
622.51

62.31

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Healers Lab (Unit-II)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

Unit
500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS

Ltd

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
100ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
14 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Health Biotech Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

12

23

26

37

40

43

46

75

76

82

94

119
158
159
174
220
224
226
293
295
296
301
310
342
345
348
351
372
454
460
462
479
504
511
519
523
597
598
703
711
714
749
751
753

Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Theophylline and Etofylline Inj
Methylergometrine Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml
Gentamycine Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V
Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use)
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial
Cloxacillin Inj IP - 250mg / Vial (IM/IV
Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml
Neostigmine Inj IP - 0.5mg/ml (IM/SC)
Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)
Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV
Oxytocin Inj IP - 5 Units/ml

Calcium Gluconate Inj IP - 10% W/V
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm
Doxorubicin Inj IP - 10mg/5ml

Cisplatin Inj IP - 10mg/10ml

Flurouracil Inj IP - 250mg/5ml
Vincristine Sulphate Inj (Lyophilized) IP
Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V
Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5%

Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml

Sterile Dobutamine Concentrated IP for
Povidone Iodine Cleaning Solution USP
Valethamate Bromide Inj - 8mg/ml
Carboprost Tromethamine Inj IP
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial

Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml
Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial
Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V
Etoposide Concentrate Inj IP - 20mg/ml
Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml
Amiodarone Sterile Concentrate Inj IP -
Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for
Propofol Inj IP (1%) - 10mg/ml

Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg

Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml

Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml

50ml Bottle
2ml Amp

Iml Amp

5ml FFS/BFS
Vial

Vial

Vial

2ml Amp

2ml Vvial / Amp
Vial

5ml Vial

Sml Amp

Iml Amp

2ml Amp

2ml Amp

1ml Amp

10ml Amp

2ml Vvial / Amp
Vial

5ml Vial
10ml Vial
Sml Amp

Vial

30ml Vial
500ml Bottle
2ml Amp

20ml Vial
2ml Amp

Sml Amp
500ml Bottle
1ml Amp

1ml Amp

10ml Bottle
Vial

2.5m1 Amp
Vial

5ml Vial

5ml Vial

Iml Amp

3ml Amp

Vial

10ml Vial
Vial

2ml Amp

4ml Vial / Amp

'Y
w
©o



Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

: M/s.Health Biotech Ltd

L1 Rate

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Flurouracil Inj IP - 500mg/10ml
Amoxicilline and Potassium Clavulanate
Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml

Cefazolin Inj IP - 1lgm

Daunorubicin Inj IP - 20mg

Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml

Ifosphamide with Mesna Inj

Mesna Inj - 100mg/ml

Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP

Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj
Iron Sucrose Inj USP

Levetracetam Inj USP - 500mg/5ml
Phytomenadione Inj IP - 1mg/0.5ml
Cefixime Oral Suspension IP

Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj

45ml Vial

25ml Vial
Combi Pack
2ml Amp

Vial

Vial

100ml Bottle
Vial

5ml Amber Amp
Vial

1ml Amp

60ml Bottle
Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Himalaya Meditek Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

WoJdJoUlbd WDNR

RPRRRBRRRBRRRBRR
WoOJdoaUd WN KO

Cyanocobalamine Inj IP - 1lmg/ml
Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use)
Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
Neostigmine Inj IP - 0.5mg/ml (IM/SC)
Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)
Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml

Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml
Pralidoxime Iodide Inj - 25mg/ml
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm
Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml

Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml
Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial

Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for

20ml Amp

2ml Vvial / Amp
Vial

2ml Amp

2ml Amp

2ml Amp

2ml Amp

10 X 10 Caps
Vial

Vial

Vial
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Himalaya Meditek Pvt Ltd

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

20 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp

21 753 Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml 4ml Vial / Amp
22 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp

23 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP Vial

24 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

322.00

114.64

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Hindustan Laboratories Limited
s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
17 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs
2 18 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs
3 149 Ascorbic Acid Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs
4 152 Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
5 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs
6 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
7 252 Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs
8 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V 500ml Bottle
9 356 Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle
10 497 Ferrous Sulphate and Folic Acid Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs
11 723 Aspirin Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs
12 740 Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP 15ml Bottle
13 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs
14 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs
15 804 Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP 100ml Bottle
16 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10 Tabs
17 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs
18 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs
19 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
20 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Indasi Lifesciences Pvt Ltd
sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 711 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for Vial
2 873 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj Vial



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Indian Genomix Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
2 40 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial Vial
3 226 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - lgm Vial
4 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
5 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial
6 519 Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial Vial
7 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs
8 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs
9 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial

10 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs
11 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs
12 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP Vial

13 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Intas Pharmaceuticals Ltd

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Ives Drugs (India) Pvt Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 562 Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9% 500ml1 FFS/BFS
2 563 Sodium Chloride and Dextrose Inj IP 500ml FFS/BFS
3 567 Compound Sodium Lactate Inj IP 500ml FFS/BFS

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.J.B Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd

1 514 Iohexol Inj USP - 350mg/ml 50ml Vial

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Johnson and Smith Co

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg
Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP

Phenobarbitone Tab IP - 30mg
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg

Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution)
Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg

Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg

Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg

Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg

Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Zinc Cream IP

Diclofenac Gel IP

Liquid Paraffin IP (Heavy) - 500ml Bottle
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP
Aspirin Tab IP - 150mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Ambroxil Syrup

Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

=
o
KX X XX

5 Ltrs Cans

10
10
10
10
10
10

KX XX NN

10
10
10
10
10
10

Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs

500ml Bottle

10 X
10 X
10 X
10 X
15gm
10 X
25gm
25gm

10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Tube
10 Caps
Tube
Tube

500ml Bottle

15gm
10 X

10
10

Tube

143.

10
10
10
10
10

Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs

322.00

Bottle
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Kansas Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Kansas Laboratories Pvt Ltd

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

Tabs
Tabs

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

8.24
18.34
18.38

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
3 442 Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10
4 529 Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10
5 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10
6 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10
7 796 Olanzapine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Kausikh Therapaeutics (P) Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 169 Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10
2 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Kemecos India Pvt Ltd
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 376 Betamethasone Valerate Ointment IP 15gm Tu

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Kniss Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

598.00
114.64

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10
2 18 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10
3 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10
4 53 Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg 10 X 10
5 55 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10
6 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10
7 229 Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10
8 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10
9 331 Multivitamin Tab NFI 1979 10 X 10
10 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10
11 776 Cefixime Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10
12 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10
13 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10

32.84
28 | Page



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Kniss Laboratories Pvt Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
14 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 43.80

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.La Chemico Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
2 3 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
3 4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP 50ml Bottle 7.04
45 Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
5 21 Diazepam Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.88
6 24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 9.72
7 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89
8 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10 Tabs 133.83
9 91 Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.25
10 95 Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 33.30
11 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
12 114 Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 26.90
13 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs 29.48
14 189 Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.38
15 191 Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 19.50
16 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
17 387 Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.93
18 390 Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
19 442 Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.24
20 479 Albendazole Oral Suspension IP - 10ml Bottle 3.65
21 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Caps 34.50
22 529 Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.34
23 589 Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.68
24 716 Co-trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 36.36
25 728 Zinc Sulphate Tab BP 10 X 10 Tabs 9.90
26 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
27 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
28 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 48.00
29 796 Olanzapine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 17.10
30 801 Sucralfate Suspension 100ml Bottle 25.50
31 849 Lorazepam Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
32 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622.51
33 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Lupin Limited - Chennai

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 827
2 842

Levetracetam Inj USP - 500mg/5ml
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg

Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.MJ Biopharma Private Limited

1ml Amp
10ml Vial

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1176 Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml
2 322 Human Insulin (Short Acting) Inj IP - 40
3 816 Human Insulin Premixed 30/70 Inj - 40

10ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.MSN Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
2 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
3 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg
4 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
5 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
2 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml

3 352 Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml

4 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml

5 795 Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg

6 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP

5ml Vial

2ml vial / Amp
2ml Amp

Vial / Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
5ml Amber Amp

151.21
4.39
2.49

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Macleods Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Carbimazole Tab IP - 5mg

Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial

Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

Acenocoumarol Tab IP (Nicoumalone) - 2mg
Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg

Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg

Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Dispersible Amoxycillin and Potassium
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab
Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg

Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg

Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Malik Life Sciences Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg

Dispersible Amoxycillin and Potassium
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mankind Pharma Limited

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

oJdJoUd WN R

Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg
Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml
Ondansetron Tab IP - 4mg

Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
2ml Amp
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10



Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Mankind Pharma Limited

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

9
10

800
845

Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg
Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Marc Laboratories Ltd (Unit-III)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP
Cefixime Oral Suspension IP

Unit
Vial
Vial / Amp
Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Martin and Brown Bio Sciences

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg

Theophylline and Etofylline Inj
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg

Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg

Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg

Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml

Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg

Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg

Iron Sucrose Inj USP

10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
5ml Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

2ml vial / Amp
10 X 10 Tabs
3ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
2ml Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
Vial / Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
5ml Amber Amp

126.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved

L1 Rate

: M/s.Mascot Health Series Pvt Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg
Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg
Alprazolam Tab IP - 0.5mg
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Diclofenac Gel IP

Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg

Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg
Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Cefixime Tab IP - 400mg

Metoprolol Succinate Extended Release Tab
Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg
Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

126.00

322.00

698.90

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Med Manor Organics Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mediclone Biotech Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Caps
14 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10ml Bottle
10 X 10 Caps
25gm Tube
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
Unit
50's Pack



Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Mediclone Biotech Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Anti 'D' Rh Blood Grouping Serum IP
Anti A Blood Grouping Serum IP

Anti B Blood Grouping Serum IP

Cisplatin Inj IP - 10mg/10ml

Subgroup for Serum A

VDRL Antigen (with +ve and -ve Control)
Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml

Anti AB Blood Grouping Serum - 10ml Vial

10ml Vial
10ml Vial
10ml Vial
10ml Vial
5ml Vial
100 Test Kit
45ml Vial
10ml Vvial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Medizest Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s .Medsource Ozone Biomedicals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Anti 'D' Rh Blood Grouping Serum IP
Anti A Blood Grouping Serum IP

Anti B Blood Grouping Serum IP

VDRL Antigen (with +ve and -ve Control)
Anti AB Blood Grouping Serum - 10ml Vial

10ml Vial
10ml Vial
100 Test Kit
10ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mesmer Pharmaceuticals

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg
Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mesmer Pharmaceuticals

Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
6 793 Methyl Prednisolone Tab IP - 8mg
7 796 Olanzapine Tab IP - 5mg
8 800 Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg
9 850 Clozapine Tab IP - 50mg

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Micron Pharmaceuticals

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 16 Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg
2 21 Diazepam Tab IP - 5mg
3 22 Phenobarbitone Tab IP - 30mg
4 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg
5 53 Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
6 79 Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg
7 86 Isosorbide Dinitrate Tab IP - 5mg
8 90 Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
9 106 Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg
10 118 Acetazolamide Tab IP - 250mg
11 169 Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg
12 292 Azathioprine Tab IP - 50mg
13 385 Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg
14 516 Clotrimazole Vaginal Tab IP - 500mg
15 776 Cefixime Tab IP - 400mg
16 863 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder - 1% W/W

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Miracalus Pharma Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Single Tablet

10 X 10 Tabs
50gms Packs

14.
18.
27.
109.
128.
28.
11.
24.
24.
81.
15.
99.

Vial

30ml Vial
20ml Vial
2.5m1 Amp

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
176 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
2 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
3 348 Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5%
4 511 Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml
5 512 Bupivacaine Hydrochloride in Dextrose Inj

4ml Amp

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

the Tenderer

: M/s.Nandani Medical Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Methylergometrine Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml

Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial
Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Menadione Sodium Bisulphate Inj.

IP 66

Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use)
Vitamin B Complex Inj NFI 1979
Pentazocine Lactate Inj IP - 30mg/ml

Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)
Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV

Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml

Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml
Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml

Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5%

Valethamate Bromide Inj - 8mg/ml

Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml

Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial

Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of

the Tenderer

: M/s.Nanz Medscience Pharma (P)

Iml Amp
Vial

2ml Vvial / Amp

5ml Vial
1ml Amp
2ml Amp
10ml Vial
Iml Amp
2ml Amp
2ml Amp
2ml Amp
2ml Amp
30ml Vial
2ml Amp
20ml Vial
1ml Amp
3ml Amp
Vial

2ml Amp
Vial / Amp

[}

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V

Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W

Povidone Iodine Cleaning Solution USP

Diclofenac Gel IP

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP

Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

500ml Bottle

15gm Tube

500ml Bottle

25gm Tube
50gm Tube
15gm Tube
15gm Tube

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10ml Vial

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Naprod Life Sciences Pvt Ltd
sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1120 Ketamine Inj IP - 50mg/ml (IV Use)

Propofol Inj IP (1%)

- 10mg/ml

10ml Vial



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Naprod Life Sciences Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Nest Healthcare Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg
152 Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg
489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg
Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg
735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg
844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg
845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

9.72
10.94
7.34
10.68
8.88
32.84
43.80

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Oaknet Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Unit
Vial

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Unit

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Ornate Labs Pvt Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
2 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V 500ml Bottle 52.52
3 356 Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
4 479 Albendazole Oral Suspension IP - 10ml Bottle 3.65

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Ortin Laboratories Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)



Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Ortin Laboratories Ltd

Name of the Tenderer

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs
Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Theophylline and Etofylline Tab 10 X 10 Tabs
Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Tabs
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
: M/s.Oscar Remedies Pvt Ltd

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use) Vial
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial
Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for Vial
Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp
Levetracetam Inj USP - 500mg/5ml Vial
Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Otsuka Pharmaceuticals India Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Ciprofloxacin Inj IP - 200mg/100ml

100ml FFS / BFS

Plasma Expander Infusion 500ml Bottles
Metronidazole Inj IP - 500mg/100ml 100ml FFS/BFS
Water For Injection IP - 10ml 10ml Amp

Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9% 500ml FFS/BFS
Sodium Chloride and Dextrose Inj IP 500ml FFS/BFS
Multiple Electrolytes and Dextrose Inj 500ml1 FFS/BFS
Compound Sodium Lactate Inj IP 500ml FFS/BFS
Dextrose Inj IP - 5% (IV Use) 500ml FFS/BFS
Multiple Electrolytes and Dextrose Inj 500ml1 FFS/BFS
Dextrose Inj IP - 25% W/V 100ml FFS/BFS
Sodium Chloride Inj IP - 0.9% 100ml FFS/BFS



Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Overseas Health Care Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Doxycycline Cap

IP - 100mg

Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Panacea Biotec Pharma Ltd

10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Cyclosporin Cap
Cyclosporin Cap

Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg

IP - 50mg
IP - 25mg

Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg
Gliclazide Tab IP - 40mg
Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

Unit
50 Caps
50 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs

: M/s.Pharma Impex Laboratories Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Ciprofloxacin Inj IP - 200mg/100ml

Amoxycillin Cap

IP - 250mg

Metronidazole Inj IP - 500mg/100ml

Ceftriaxone Inj
Sodium Chloride
Sodium Chloride
Dextrose Inj IP
Dextrose Inj IP
Dextrose Inj IP

IP - 1lgm/Vial

Inj IP - 0.9%

and Dextrose Inj IP
- 5% (IV Use)

- 10%

- 25% W/V

Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP

Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj

Sodium Chloride

Inj IP - 0.9%

100ml FFS / BFS
10 X 10 Caps
100ml FFS/BFS
Vial

500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS
500ml FFS/BFS
100ml FFS/BFS
Vial

Vial

Vial

100ml FFS/BFS
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pharose Remedies Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

17 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg

2 24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg

3 53 Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

4 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg

5 114 Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg

6 164 Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg

7 179 Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg

8 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg

9 259 Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 2.5mg

10 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

11 489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

12 589 Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

13 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

14 750 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg
15 872 Gabapentin Caps IP - 100mg

129.91
143.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pilco Healtcare Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Piramal Pharma Ltd

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps

Unit
15gm Tube

Unit

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Poddar Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

14 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP

50ml Bottle



Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Poddar Pharmaceuticals Pvt

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate

Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP

Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg

Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg
Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg

Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution)
Griseofulvin Tab IP - 125mg
Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg
Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg
Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg

Verapamil Tab IP - 40mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg

Propanolol Tab IP - 40mg

Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg
Acetazolamide Tab IP - 250mg
Ascorbic Acid Tab IP - 100mg

Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg

Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg
Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg

Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg

Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP -
Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V
Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP
Gamma Benzene Hexachloride Application BP
Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg

Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg

Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Choloroquine Phosphate Tab IP - 250mg
Alprazolam Tab IP - 0.5mg
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W
Diclofenac Gel IP

Norethistrone Tab IP - 5mg
Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg
Chlordiazepoxide Tab IP - 10mg

Ltd
Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
10 X 10 Tabs 30.96
10 X 10 Tabs 14.40
10 X 10 Tabs 9.72
10 X 10 Tabs 155.00
10 X 10 Tabs 133.83
5 Ltrs Cans 849.99
10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
10 X 10 Tabs 12.58
10 X 10 Tabs 28.87
10 X 10 Tabs 24.85
10 X 10 Tabs 11.25
10 X 10 Tabs 33.30
10 X 10 Tabs 41.04
14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
10 X 10 Tabs 24 .98
10 X 10 Tabs 21.60
10 X 10 Tabs 26.90
10 X 10 Tabs 81.45
10 X 10 Tabs 17.80
10 X 10 Tabs 10.94
10 X 10 Tabs 11.67
10 X 10 Tabs 15.88
10 X 10 Tabs 20.38
10 X 10 Tabs 19.50
10 X 10 Caps 175.30
10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
10 X 10 Tabs 14.75
10 X 10 Tabs 10.80
500ml Bottle 52.52
60ml Bottle 7.47
100ml Bottle 19.89
10 X 10 Tabs 58.00
10 X 10 Tabs 11.93
10 X 10 Tabs 8.24
15gm Tube 4.47
10 X 10 Tabs 95.00
10 X 10 Tabs 10.98
10ml Bottle 3.65
10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
25gm Tube 5.58
25gm Tube 4.62
10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
10 X 10 Caps 40.50
10 X 10 Tabs 45.00



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Poddar Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

47 566 Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
48 571 Liquid Paraffin IP (Heavy) - 500ml Bottle
49 576 Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP

50 592 Dispersible Amoxycillin Tab IP - 125mg
51 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

52 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg

53 728 Zinc Sulphate Tab BP

54 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

55 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg

56 756 Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg

57 776 Cefixime Tab IP - 400mg

58 799 Promethazine Syrup IP

59 830 Calamine Lotion IP

60 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP
61 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP

62 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg

126.00

22.40
42 .90
598.00

Unit
50gm Tube
500ml Bottle
15gm Tube
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
60ml Bottle

100ml Plastic

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Pondchy Pharmaceuticals

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Prakruti Life Science Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Preet Remedies Ltd

L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs
25gm Tube

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
2 510 Diclofenac Gel IP
3 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W

15gm Tube



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Preet Remedies Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
4 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs
5 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg 10 X 10 Tabs
6 756 Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Premium Serums and Vaccines Pvt Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 325 Snake Venum Anti Serum IP (Freeze Dried) Vial
2 585 Snake Venum Anti Serum IP (Liquid Form) - 10ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pulse Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pure and Cure Healthcare Pvt Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 390 Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
2 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs
3 826 Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs
4 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs
5 842 Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg 10 X 10 Tabs
6 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs
7 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs
8 871 Acetylcysteine Tab BP - 600mg 10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

15.30
322.00
132.14

18.43

32.60
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.RPG Life Sciences Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 385 Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 58.00
2 757 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg 10 X 10 Caps 447.15
3 838 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Caps 278.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Radiant Parenterals Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 157 Pentazocine Lactate Inj IP - 30mg/ml 1ml Amp 4.93

2 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV 2ml Amp 1.43

3 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Ravian Life Science Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
2 110 Propanolol Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 21.60
3 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs 29.48
4 189 Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.38
5 489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
6 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
7 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
8 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
9 747 Clonazepam Tab IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs l6.11
10 750 Mycophenolate Mofetil Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 698.90
11 752 Ondansetron Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 19.00
12 756 Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 42.90
13 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 48.00
14 786 Gliclazide Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 68.15
15 796 Olanzapine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 17.10
16 800 Rabeperazole Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 38.00
17 837 Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 18.43
18 841 Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP 10 X 10 Tabs 114.64
19 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 32.84
20 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
21 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51
22 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Rikenbik Pharma

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
118 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs 12.60
2 106 Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 24.98
3 168 Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet 10 X 10 Tabs 29.48
4 489 Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
5 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
6 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
7 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
8 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40
9 786 Gliclazide Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 68.15
10 795 Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg 10 X 10 Tabs 29.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.SM Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
2 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89
3 70 Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution) 5 Ltrs Cans 849.99
4 199 Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml 500ml Bottle 44 .54
5 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V 500ml Bottle 52.52
6 454 Povidone Iodine Cleaning Solution USP 500ml Bottle 85.00
7 576 Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP 15gm Tube 4.32
8 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube 5.40
9 830 Calamine Lotion IP 100ml Plastic 11.25
10 863 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder - 1% W/W 50gms Packs 16.46

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.SPM Drugs Pvt Ltd

Ssl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

112 Theophylline and Etofylline Inj 2ml Amp 1.65

2 17 Cyanocobalamine Inj IP - 1lmg/ml lml Amp 1.29

3 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.91

4 88 Aminophylline Inj IP - 25mg/ml 10ml Amp 4.95

5 94 Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml 5ml Amp 6.10

6 112 Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 1.40
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.SPM Drugs Pvt Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Vitamin B Complex Inj NFI 1979
Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV
Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml

Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml
Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml
Pralidoxime Iodide Inj - 25mg/ml
Calcium Gluconate Inj IP - 10% W/V
Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5%

Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml

Sterile Dobutamine Concentrated IP for
Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml
Valethamate Bromide Inj - 8mg/ml
Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml
Magnesium Sulphate Inj IP - 50% W/V
Amiodarone Sterile Concentrate Inj IP -
Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml

Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml

Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Iron Sucrose Inj USP

Phytomenadione Inj IP - 1mg/0.5ml
Thiamine Inj IP - 100mg

10ml Vial
2ml Amp
Iml Amp
2ml Amp
2ml Amp
20ml Amp
10ml Amp
30ml Vvial
20ml Vvial
2ml Amp
Sml Amp
2ml Amp
Iml Amp
3ml Amp
2.5ml Amp
2ml Amp
3ml Amp
2ml Amp
4ml Vial / Amp
Vial / Amp
5ml Amber Amp
1ml Amp
Iml Amp

= e =

[}

=
AR OOPWRUORORFRWRWRONMWERDNREWOM
w
w

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.SSM Formulations Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg
2 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
3 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.SVP Life Sciences

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
112 Theophylline and Etofylline Inj
2 17 Cyanocobalamine Inj IP - lmg/ml
3 23 Methylergometrine Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,

under rate contract system for one year from
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.SVP Life Sciences

the date of acceptance
Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug
4 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
5 75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
6 112 Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use)
7 119 Neostigmine Inj IP - 0.5mg/ml (IM/SC)
8 158 Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)
9 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV
10 176 Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml
11 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml
12 196 Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml
13 217 Pralidoxime Iodide Inj - 25mg/ml
14 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
15 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use)
16 345 Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml
17 351 Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml
18 352 Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml
19 458 Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml
20 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml
21 598 Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml
22 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml
23 1753 Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml
24 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
25 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Sai Mirra Innopharm Pvt Ltd

Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
2ml Amp 2.91
2ml Vial / Amp 1.95
2ml Amp 1.40
1ml Amp 2.32
2ml Amp 1.43
2ml Amp 1.43
lml Amp 2.29
2ml Amp 1.69
2ml Amp 1.35
20ml Amp 13.15
2ml Vial / Amp 4.39
30ml Vial 7.18
2ml Amp 1.70
2ml Amp 1.67
2ml Amp 2.49
2ml Amp 1.33
3ml Amp 1.53
lml Amp 2.70
2ml Amp 1.26
4ml Vial / Amp 3.05
Vial / Amp 14.92
5ml Amber Amp 8.89
Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 10.68
10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
3 X 10 TABS 187.00
10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
1 589 Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg
2 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
3 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg
4 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
5 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg
6 812 Entecavir Tab IP - 0.5mg
7 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
8 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Sai Parenterals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial
Cloxacillin Inj IP - 250mg / Vial (IM/IV
Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm

Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for
Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj

5ml Vial

Vial
Vial
Vial
Vial

/ Amp

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Saintlife Pharmaceuticals Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg

Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg

Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg

Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg

Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg
Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP
Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg

Thyroxine Sodium Tab IP

Alprazolam Tab IP - 0.5mg

Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

Bottle
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Bottle
10 Caps
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Sam kem

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP

60ml

Bottle



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sam kem

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

2 4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP 50ml Bottle 7.04

3 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89

4 356 Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle 7.47

5 479 Albendazole Oral Suspension IP - 10ml Bottle 3.65

6 740 Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP 15ml Bottle 5.20

7 801 Sucralfate Suspension 100ml Bottle 25.50

8 804 Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP 100ml Bottle 7.96

9 822 Ambroxil Syrup 60ml Bottle 7.95

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Samarth Life Sciences Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial 151.21
2 94 Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml 5ml Amp 6.10
3 95 Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 33.30
4 372 Sterile Dobutamine Concentrated IP for 5ml Amp 13.18
5 588 Nitroglycerine Inj USP - 25mg/5ml Sml Amp 9.50
6 598 Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml lml Amp 2.70
7 711 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for Vial 86.20
8 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial 95.00
9 820 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj Vial 28.99
10 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89
11 826 Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
12 873 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj Vial 168.18

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sara Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

112 Theophylline and Etofylline Inj 2ml Amp 1.65
2 17 Cyanocobalamine Inj IP - lmg/ml lml Amp 1.29
3 46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.91
4 75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP - 2ml Vial / Amp 1.95
5 84 Menadione Sodium Bisulphate Inj. IP 66 1ml Amp 1.60
6 88 Aminophylline Inj IP - 25mg/ml 10ml Amp 4.95
7 94 Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml 5ml Amp 6.10
8 112 Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 1.40
9 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV 2ml Amp 1.43



Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

Annexure

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sara Pharmaceuticals

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.69
11 196 Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.35
12 219 Sodium Bicarbonate Inj IP - 7.5% W/V 10ml Amp 4.39
13 220 Calcium Gluconate Inj IP - 10% W/V 10ml Amp 4.48
14 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use) 30ml Vial 7.18
15 345 Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.70
16 351 Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.67
17 458 Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.33
18 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml 3ml Amp 1.53
19 581 Magnesium Sulphate Inj IP - 50% W/V 2ml Amp 1.85
20 598 Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml Iml Amp 2.70
21 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26
22 753 Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml 4ml Vial / Amp 3.05

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Serum Institute of India Pvt Ltd - Chennai

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 724 Rabies Vaccine Human (Cell Culture) IP Vial 216.00
2 839 Tetanus and Diphtheria Vaccine 10 Doses Vial 102.60

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Shamshree Life Sciences Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 40 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial Vial 6.30

2 226 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm Vial 14.50

3 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36

4 519 Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial Vial 5.99

5 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial 95.00

6 775 Cefazolin Inj IP - 1lgm Vial 21.99

7 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP Vial 61.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Shree Anand Life Sciences Ltd

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial
2 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Vial / Amp
3 348 Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5% 20ml Vvial
4 352 Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Amp
5 372 Sterile Dobutamine Concentrated IP for 5ml Amp
6 511 Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml 2.5ml Amp
7 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp
8 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Shreya Life Sciences (P) Ltd - Chennai

10ml Vial
5ml Amber Amp

Human Insulin (Intermediate Acting) Inj
Iron Sucrose Inj USP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sirmour Remedies Pvt Ltd

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

Norethistrone Tab IP - 5mg
Misoprostol Tab IP - 200mcg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Smilax Healthcare Drug Company

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle
2 4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP 50ml Bottle
3 479 Albendazole Oral Suspension IP - 10ml Bottle
4 740 Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP 15ml Bottle

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

7.47
7.04
3.65
5.20
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Snehal Pharma and Surgicals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

ORS Powder IP

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg

Pouches
10 X 10

of
Caps

500ml Bottle

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10

Caps
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.South East Pharmaceuticals

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

60ml Bottle
50ml Bottle
60ml Bottle
10ml Bottle

Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP
Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Stride Organics Pvt Ltd

7.47
7.04
7.47
3.65

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg

Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg

Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI
Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Griseofulvin Tab IP - 125mg

Ascorbic Acid Tab IP - 100mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Multivitamin Tab NFI 1979

Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Ferrous Sulphate and Folic Acid Tab IP
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg

Aluminium Hydroxide and Magnesium
Calcium (Elemental) Caps

Methyl Prednisolone Tab IP - 8mg

10 X 10

Tabs

60ml Bottle
50ml Bottle

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10

Tabs
Tabs
Caps
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Caps
Tabs

128.25
133.83
126.00
17.80
29.48
34.34

14.00
322.00
22.40
15.90
119.00
126.99
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Stride Organics Pvt Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

100ml Bottle

Iron and Folic Acid Syrup IP

Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10

Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs
Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Sudarshan Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg
Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg

Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg

ORS Powder IP

Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg
Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg

Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Choloroquine Phosphate Tab IP - 250mg
Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Ferrous Sulphate and Folic Acid Tab IP
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg

Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP
Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 25mg
Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg

Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg

Hydroxy Chloroquine Tab IP - 200mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
Pouches
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
14 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10
10 X 10

143.00
14.75
95.00

14.00
18.38

322.00
18.43
114.64
32.60
63.00
32.84
43.80
63.99
171.00
622 .51
62.31
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sunlovis Pharmaceutidcals LLP

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Caps 109.80
2 862 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle 16.50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sunrise International Labs Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 509 Loperamide Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 19.43
2 529 Risperidone Tab IP - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.34
3 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
4 747 Clonazepam Tab IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs l16.11
5 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622.51

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Super Formulations (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

12 Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 49.01
25 Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
37 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96
4 18 Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI 10 X 10 Tabs 12.60
5 21 Diazepam Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.88
6 22 Phenobarbitone Tab IP - 30mg 10 X 10 Tabs 27.60
7 24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 9.72
8 36 ORS Powder IP Pouches of 1.89
9 53 Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Caps 128.25
10 55 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 155.00
11 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10 Tabs 133.83
12 73 Griseofulvin Tab IP - 125mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
13 77 Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 12.58
14 79 Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 28.87
15 91 Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.25
16 106 Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 24.98
17 114 Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 26.90
18 152 Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 10.94
19 164 Dicyclomine Hcl Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 11.67
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Name of the Tenderer

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Super Formulations (P) Ltd

Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg

Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg
Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 25mg
Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 100mg
Imipramine Tab IP - 25mg
Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Chlorpheniramine Maleate Tab IP - 4mg
Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Indomethacin Cap IP - 25mg

Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 2.5mg
Carbimazole Tab IP - 5mg

Acyclovir Dispersible Tab IP - 200mg
Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg

Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg

Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W

Zinc Cream IP

Diclofenac Gel IP

Clotrimazole Vaginal Tab IP - 500mg
Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP
Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W
Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Nifedipine Sustained Release Tab IP -
Co-trimoxazole Tab IP

Prazosin Hcl Tab IP - 2mg

Zinc Sulphate Tab BP

Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Enalapril Maleate Tab IP - 5mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg
Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
Calcium (Elemental) Caps

Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg

Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 15.88
10 X 10 Tabs 20.90
10 X 10 Tabs 31.50
10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
10 X 10 Tabs 29.97
10 X 10 Tabs 20.38
10 X 10 Tabs 6.17
10 X 10 Caps 175.30
10 X 10 Tabs 143.00
10 X 10 Tabs 14.75
10 X 10 Caps 52.92
10 X 10 Tabs 15.40
10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
10 X 10 Tabs 124.18
10 X 10 Tabs 11.93
10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
15gm Tube 4.47
10 X 10 Caps 34.50
10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
25gm Tube 5.58
25gm Tube 7.20
25gm Tube 4.62
Single Tablet 6.48
10 X 10 Caps 40.50
50gm Tube 21.95
15gm Tube 4.32
15gm Tube 5.40
10 X 10 Tabs 10.68
10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
10 X 10 Tabs 26.60
10 X 10 Tabs 36.36
10 X 10 Tabs 192.50
10 X 10 Tabs 9.90
10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
10 X 10 Tabs 18.99
10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
10 X 10 Tabs 22.40
10 X 10 Tabs 48.00
10 X 10 Caps 119.00
10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51
10 X 10 Tabs 62.31
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Suzikem Drugs Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 24 Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 9.72
2 79 Prednisolone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 28.87
3 180 Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 20.90
4 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Swiss Garnier Life Sciences

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 104 Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg 14 X 10 Tabs 19.73
2 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
3 735 Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
4 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
5 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.99

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Swiss Parenterals Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

175 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP - 2ml Vvial / Amp 1.95
2 76 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP - Vial 8.37
3 174 Oxytocin Inj IP - 5 Units/ml 1ml Amp 3.60
4 183 Diazepam Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp 2.75
5 219 Sodium Bicarbonate Inj IP - 7.5% W/V 10ml Amp 4.39
6 226 Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm Vial 14.50
7 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use) 30ml Vial 7.18
8 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36
9 711 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for Vial 86.20
10 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial 95.00
11 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP Vial 61.00
12 820 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj Vial 28.99
13 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Syndicate Pharma

3 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP

4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP

36 ORS Powder IP

62 Erythromycin Estolate Oral Suspension USP
356 Metronidazole Benzoate Oral Suspension IP
376 Betamethasone Valerate Ointment IP

449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W

510 Diclofenac Gel IP

587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W

740 Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Synokem Pharmaceuticals Ltd

188 Imipramine Tab IP - 25mg
525 Norethistrone Tab IP - 5mg
528 Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg
708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
794 Misoprostol Tab IP - 200mcg

795 Methylcobalamine Tab JP - 500mcg
846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg
861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Systochem Laboratories Ltd

[y
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12 Theophylline and Etofylline Inj

26 Gentamycine Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V

37 Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use)

46 Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
76 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
84 Menadione Sodium Bisulphate Inj. IP 66
112 Frusemide Inj IP - 10mg/ml (IM/IV Use)

119 Neostigmine Inj IP - 0.5mg/ml (IM/SC)
158 Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
60ml Bottle 7.47
50ml Bottle 7.04
Pouches of 1.89
60ml Bottle 23.82
60ml Bottle 7.47
15gm Tube 8.25
15gm Tube 4.47
25gm Tube 4.62
15gm Tube 5.40
15ml1l Bottle 5.20
Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
10 X 10 Tabs 29.97
10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
10 X 10 Caps 40.50
10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
10 X 10 Tabs 123.00
10 X 10 Tabs 29.00
10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51
Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
2ml Amp 1.65
5ml FFS/BFS 3.54
Vial 6.80
2ml Amp 2.91
2ml Vvial / Amp 1.95
Vial 8.37
1ml Amp 1.60
2ml Amp 1.40
1ml Amp 2.32
2ml Amp 1.43



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Systochem Laboratories Ltd

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
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sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
11 159 Ranitidine HCL Inj IP - 50mg/2ml (IM/IV 2ml Amp

12 174 Oxytocin Inj IP - 5 Units/ml Iml Amp

13 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml 2ml Amp

14 183 Diazepam Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM/IV Use) 2ml Amp

15 196 Pheniramine Maleate Inj IP - 22.75mg/ml 2ml Amp

16 310 Lignocaine HCL Inj IP - 2% W/V (IM Use) 30ml Vial
17 345 Promethazine HCL Inj IP - 25mg/ml 2ml Amp

18 348 Bupivacaine Inj IP - 0.5% 20ml Vvial
19 351 Paracetamol Inj - 150mg/ml 2ml Amp

20 352 Phenytoin Sodium Inj USP - 100mg/2ml 2ml Amp

21 449 Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W 15gm Tube
22 458 Dicyclomine HCL Inj IP - 10mg/ml 2ml Amp

23 460 Valethamate Bromide Inj - 8mg/ml Iml Amp

24 492 Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W 25gm Tube
25 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml 3ml Amp

26 511 Atracurium Besylate Inj IP - 25mg/2.5ml 2.5ml Amp
27 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml Vial

28 581 Magnesium Sulphate Inj IP - 50% W/V 2ml Amp

29 587 Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W 15gm Tube
30 714 Propofol Inj IP (1%) - 10mg/ml 10ml Vvial
31 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp

32 753 Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml 4ml Vial / Amp
33 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp
34 770 Amoxicilline and Potassium Clavulanate Vial

35 820 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj Vial

36 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp
37 829 Benzathine Pencillin Inj IP - 12 Lakhs Vial

38 835 Phytomenadione Inj IP - 1mg/0.5ml Iml Amp

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.T Walkers Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1176 Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml lml Amp
2 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml 2ml Amp
3 219 Sodium Bicarbonate Inj IP - 7.5% W/V 10ml Amp

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Tansi Polish Unit

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 199 Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml 500ml Bottle 44 .54
2 874 Cetrimide Tincture 200ml Bottle 20.42

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.The Swastik Pharmaceuticals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP 60ml Bottle 7.47
2 70 Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution) 5 Ltrs Cans 849.99
3 199 Surgical Spirit IP - 500ml 500ml Bottle 44 .54
4 342 Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V 500ml Bottle 52.52
5 571 Liquid Paraffin IP (Heavy) - 500ml Bottle 500ml Bottle 71.70
6 577 Compound Benzoin Tincture IP 200ml Bottle 71.00
7 822 Ambroxil Syrup 60ml Bottle 7.95
8 830 Calamine Lotion IP 100ml Plastic 11.25
9 834 Liquid Paraffin IP - 60ml Bottle 60ml Bottle 10.49°

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Theon Pharmaceuticals Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Caps 109.80
2 229 Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Caps 175.30
3 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36
4 519 Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial Vial 5.99
5 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00
6 748 Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg 10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
7 771 Dispersible Amoxycillin and Potassium 10 X 10 Tabs 230.87
8 818 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab 10 X 10 Tabs 471.98
9 819 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab 10 X 10 Tabs 425.49
10 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg 10 X 10 Tabs 43.80
11 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
12 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622 .51
13 862 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle 16.50

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 322 Human Insulin (Short Acting) Inj IP - 40
2 323 Human Insulin (Intermediate Acting) Inj
3 816 Human Insulin Premixed 30/70 Inj - 40

10ml Vial
10ml Vial
10ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.USV Private Ltd - Chennai

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Ultra Drugs Pvt Ltd

60ml Bottle
10 X 10 Caps
2ml Vvial / Amp
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
Vial

Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

Vial / Amp

10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

5ml Amber Amp
10 X 10 Tabs

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

7.47
109.80
4.39
143.00
34.50
14.36
5.99
18.38
322.00
95.00
14.92
48.00
28.99
8.89
43.80

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug
13 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
2 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg
3 224 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 100mg/2ml
4 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
5 488 Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg
6 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
7 519 Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial
8 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
9 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
10 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg
11 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml
12 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
13 820 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj
14 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP
15 845 Telmisartan Tab IP - 40mg
16 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

10 X 10 Tabs

622 .51

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer M/s.Unibiotech Formulations

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs



List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unicure (India) Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg

Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup IP
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP

Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg

Calcium Lactate Tab IP - 300mg
Vitamin B Complex Tab Prophylactic NFI
Glybenclamide Tab IP - 5mg

ORS Powder IP

Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg
Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg

Phenoxy Methyl Penicillin Potassium Tab
Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution)
Dexamethasone Tab IP - 0.5mg
Isosorbide Dinitrate Tab IP - 5mg
Theophylline and Etofylline Tab
Salbutamol Sulphate Tab IP - 4mg
Digoxin Tab IP - 0.25mg

Diltiazem Hcl Tab IP - 30mg

Verapamil Tab IP - 40mg

Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Frusemide Tab IP - 40mg

Propanolol Tab IP - 40mg

Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg

Folic Acid Tab IP - 5mg

Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg
Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Glipizide Tab IP - 5mg

Carbamazepine Tab IP - 200mg
Phenytoin Sodium Tab IP - 100mg
Sodium Valporate Gastro Resistant Tab IP
Chlorpromazine Hcl Tab IP - 100mg
Amitriptyline Tab IP - 25mg
Haloperidol Tab IP - 5mg

Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Trihexyphenidyl Hydrochloride Tab IP -
Povidone Iodine Solution IP - 5% W/V
Spiranolactone Tab IP - 25mg

Unit
10 X 10 Tabs
60ml Bottle
50ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Pouches of
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
5 Ltrs Cans
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
14 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs

500ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs

109.80
128.25
155.00
133.83
105.94
849.99
12.58
11.40
24 .85
11.25
33.30
37.75
41.04
19.73
24 .98
21.60
26.90
10.94
42 .00
29.48
15.88
129.91
20.90
69.80
63.00
20.38
19.50
175.30
143.00
14.75
10.80
52.52
58.00
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Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unicure (India) Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate

Domperidone Tab IP - 10mg

Bisacodyl Tab IP - 5mg

Cetrizine Tab IP - 10mg
Diethlcarbamazine Citrate Tab IP - 100mg
Choloroquine Phosphate Tab IP - 250mg
Povidone Iodine Cleaning Solution USP
Nitrazepam Tab IP - 5mg

Alprazolam Tab IP - 0.5mg

Albendazole Oral Suspension IP -
Omeprazole Cap IP - 20mg

Amlodipine Tab IP - 2.5mg

Cetremide Cream IP - 0.5% W/W

Zinc Cream IP

Ferrous Sulphate With Folic Acid Tab IP
Diclofenac Gel IP

Clotrimazole Vaginal Tab IP - 500mg
Fluoxetine Cap IP - 20mg
Chlordiazepoxide Tab IP - 10mg
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP
Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W
Glimipride Tab IP - 1lmg

Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
Co-trimoxazole Tab IP

Aspirin Tab IP - 150mg

Zinc Sulphate Tab BP

Amlodipine Tab IP - 5mg

Paracetamol Paediatric Oral Suspension IP
Clonazepam Tab IP - 0.5mg

Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg

Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg

Losartan Potassium Tab IP - 50mg
Bromhexine Elixir - 4mg/5ml

Aluminium Hydroxide and Magnesium
Calcium (Elemental) Caps

Promethazine Syrup IP

Sucralfate Suspension

Metoprolol Succinate Extended Release Tab
Ambroxil Syrup

Diphenhydramine Oral Solution BP
Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg

Calamine Lotion IP

Calcium Carbonate and Vitamin D3 Tab IP
Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg
Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 6.25mg

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

10 X 10 Tabs 11.93
10 X 10 Tabs 15.30
10 X 10 Tabs 8.24
10 X 10 Tabs 20.70
10 X 10 Tabs 95.00
500ml Bottle 85.00
10 X 10 Tabs 23.61
10 X 10 Tabs 10.98
10ml Bottle 3.65
10 X 10 Caps 34.50
10 X 10 Tabs 7.34
25gm Tube .58
25gm Tube 20
10 X 10 Tabs 19
25gm Tube .62

Single Tablet
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10 X 10 Caps 40.50
10 X 10 Tabs 45.00
15gm Tube .32
15gm Tube 5.40
10 X 10 Tabs 10.68
10 X 10 Tabs 18.38
10 X 10 Tabs 126.00
10 X 10 Tabs 36.36
10 X 10 Tabs 19.80
10 X 10 Tabs 9.90
10 X 10 Tabs 8.88
15ml1 Bottle 5.20
10 X 10 Tabs 16.11
10 X 10 Tabs 51.28
10 X 10 Tabs 22.40
10 X 10 Tabs 42 .90
60ml Bottle 7.69
10 X 10 Tabs 15.90
10 X 10 Caps 119.00
60ml Bottle 6.99
100ml Bottle 25.50
10 X 10 Tabs 40.53
60ml Bottle 7.95
60ml Bottle 6.61
10 X 10 Tabs 132.14
100ml Plastic 11.25
10 X 10 Tabs 18.43
10 X 10 Caps 278.00
10 X 10 Tabs 32.60
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Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unicure (India) Ltd

Annexure

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

88 843 Chlorthalidone Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
89 844 Telmisartan Tab IP - 20mg 10 X 10 Tabs 32.84
90 846 Vildagliptin Tab IP - 50mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.99
91 847 Promethazine Tab IP - 25mg 10 X 10 Tabs 29.20
92 857 Hydroxy Chloroquine Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 171.00
93 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 622.51
94 862 Cefixime Oral Suspension IP 60ml Bottle 16.50
95 863 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder - 1% W/W 50gms Packs 16.46
96 867 Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg 10 X 10 Tabs 62.31
97 871 Acetylcysteine Tab BP - 600mg 10 X 10 Tabs 219.00
98 872 Gabapentin Caps IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Caps 45.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unilab Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
170 Lysol IP (Cresol With Soap Solution) 5 Ltrs Cans 849.99

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unimarck Healthcare Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V 5ml Vial 3.32
2 525 Norethistrone Tab IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
3 794 Misoprostol Tab IP - 200mcg 10 X 10 Tabs 123.00
4 826 Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 132.14

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Unimarck Pharma (India) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 751 Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml 2ml Amp 1.26

2 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.



Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No.

010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.United Biotech Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

176 Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate Inj IP -
2 94 Sterile Dopamine Concentrate IP - 40mg/ml
3 293 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 10mg/5ml
4 295 Cisplatin Inj IP - 10mg/10ml
5 362 Cyclophosphamide Inj IP - 200mg/Vial (IV
6 372 Sterile Dobutamine Concentrated IP for
7 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
8 588 Nitroglycerine Inj USP - 25mg/5ml
9 597 Etoposide Concentrate Inj IP - 20mg/ml
10 704 Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg
11 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg
12 711 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate for
13 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg
14 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg
15 753 Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml
16 757 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 1lmg
17 760 Pantoprazole Sodium Tab IP - 40mg
18 781 Daunorubicin Inj IP - 20mg
19 783 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml
20 797 Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml
21 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP
22 818 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab
23 819 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Tab
24 820 Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj
25 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP
26 826 Labetalol Tab IP - 100mg
27 838 Tacrolimus Cap IP - 0.5mg
28 861 Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg
29 873 Methyl Prednisolone Sodium Succinate Inj

5Sml Amp

5ml Vial
10ml Vial
10ml / 25ml
Sml Amp
Vial

Sml Amp

5ml Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

4ml Vial / Amp
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

25ml Vial
Vial

Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

5ml Amber Amp
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial

126.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Venus Remedies Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg

2 774 Carboplatin Inj IP - 10mg/ml

3 797 Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml

4 798 Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP

Unit
Vial
45ml Vial
Vial
Vial

95.00
1,040.00
209.70
61.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Name of the Tenderer

Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021,

List of Products with Approved

: M/s.Vindas Chemical Industries

L1 Rate

Pvt Ltd

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Gentamycine Eye Drops IP - 0.3% W/V
Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP -
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Ketamine Inj IP - 50mg/ml (IV Use)
Vitamin B Complex Inj NFI 1979
Metoclopramide Inj IP - 10mg/2ml (IM Use)
Adrenaline Inj IP - 1lmg/ml

Atropine Sulphate Inj IP - 0.6mg/ml
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm

Diclofenac Sodium Inj IP - 25mg/ml
Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
Ceftrioxone Inj IP - 250mg/vial
Glycopyrrolate Inj IP - 0.2mg/ml
Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg
Ondansetron Inj IP - 2mg/ml
Ondensetron Inj IP - 8mg/4ml

Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP
Thiamine Inj IP - 100mg

Ciprofloxacin Ear Drops - 0.3 % W/V
Tobramycin Ophthalmic Solution USP - 0.3%

5ml FFS/BFS
2ml Amp

10 X 10 Caps
2ml Vvial / Amp
5ml Vial
10ml Vial
10ml Vial
2ml Amp

Iml Amp

2ml Amp
Vial

3ml Amp

Vial

Vial

1ml Amp

Vial

2ml Amp

4ml Vial / Amp
Vial

1ml Amp

10ml Bottle
5ml Bottle

3.54
2.91
128.25
1.95
151.21
24.89
5.84
1.43
2.29
1.69
14.50
1.53
14.36
5.99
2.70
95.00
1.26
3.05
61.00
6.60
3.84
8.06

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Vins Bioproducts Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Vivek Pharmachem (India) Ltd - Jaipur

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Paracetamol Tab IP - 500mg
Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension IP
Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP

Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg
Ampicillin Inj IP - 500mg (IM/IV Use)
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 250mg / Vial

10 X 10 Tabs
50ml Bottle
10 X 10 Tabs
10 X 10 Tabs
Vial
Vial

49.01
7.04
63.00
30.96
6.80
6.30
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Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

: M/s.Vivek Pharmachem (India) Ltd - Jaipur

Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

2ml Amp

Gentamycin Inj IP - 80mg/2ml (IM/IV Use)
Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg

Doxycycline Cap IP - 100mg
Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg
Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV
Atenolol Tab IP - 50mg

Ibuprofen Tab IP - 200mg

Vitamin B Complex Inj NFI 1979
Ranitidine Hcl Tab IP - 150mg
Metformin Tab IP - 500mg Scored Tablet
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj IP - 1lgm
Cephalexine Cap IP - 250mg
Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg
Diclofenac Sodium Tab IP - 50mg
Clotrimozole Cream IP - 2% W/W
Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial
Diclofenac Gel IP

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream IP - 1% W/W
Compound Benzoic Acid Ointment IP
Povidone Iodine Ointment USP - 5% W/W
Atorvastatin Tab IP - 10mg

Clopidogrel Tab IP - 75mg

Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg

Amoxicilline and Potassium Clavulanate
Aluminium Hydroxide and Magnesium
Piperacillin and Tazobactum Inj IP
Amoxycillin and Potassium Clavulanate Inj
Albendazole Tab IP 400mg - as per IP
Azithromycin Tab IP - 500mg

Cefixime Oral Suspension IP
Paracetamol Tab IP - 650mg

10 X
10 X
10 X

10 Caps
10 Caps
10 Tabs

5ml Vial

14 X
10 X
10ml
10 X
10 X
Vial
10 X
10 X
10 X
15gm
Vial
25gm
50gm

10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Vial

10 Tabs
10 Tabs

10 Caps
10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Tube

Tube
Tube
Tube
Tube
10 Tabs
10 Tabs

10 Tabs

10 Tabs
10 Tabs
Bottle
10 Tabs

175.30
143.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

: M/s.Wallace Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Cinnarazine Tab IP - 25mg
Hydroxy Chloroquine Tab IP - 200mg

10 X
10 X

10 Tabs
10 Tabs

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

Annexure

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Wilcure Remedies (P) Ltd

s1 Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

15 Co-Trimoxazole Tab IP 10 X 10 Tabs 63.00
27 Metronidazole Tab IP - 200mg 10 X 10 Tabs 30.96

3 55 Erythromycin Stearate Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 155.00

4 57 Norfloxacin Tab IP - 400mg 10 X 10 Tabs 133.83

5 231 Ciproflaxacin Tab IP - 500mg 10 X 10 Tabs 143.00

6 708 Flucanazole Tab IP - 150mg 10 X 10 Tabs 126.00

7 746 Azithromycin Tab IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Tabs 322.00

8 754 Aceclofenac Tab IP - 100mg 10 X 10 Tabs 22.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Wipro Ge Healthcare Pvt Ltd (New Delhi)

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 514 Iohexol Inj USP - 350mg/ml 50ml Vial 364.40
2 722 Gadodiamide Inj USP - 0.5mml/ml 10ml vial / PFS 735.70

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Yeluri Formulations Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 50 Amoxycillin Cap IP - 250mg 10 X 10 Caps 109.80

2 75 Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate Inj IP - 2ml Vvial / Amp 1.95

3 82 Heparin Sodium Inj IP - 5000 IU/ml (IM/IV 5ml Vial 151.21

4 504 Ceftriaxone Inj IP - 1lgm/Vial Vial 14.36

5 749 Meropenem Inj IP - 500mg Vial 95.00

6 755 Amikacin Sulphate Inj IP - 500mg/2ml Vial / Amp 14.92

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Zen Pharma (P) Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 825 Iron Sucrose Inj USP 5ml Amber Amp 8.89

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Essential Drugs and Medicines to TNMSC Ltd.,
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. 010/M(P) /DRUG/TNMSC/2021, Dated. 01.12.2021

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Zurich Health Care

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Zuvius Lifesciences Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 293 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 10mg/5ml 5ml Vial
2 506 Methotrexate Tab IP - 2.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
3 783 Doxorubicin Inj IP - 2mg/ml 25ml Vial
4 797 Paclitaxel Inj IP - 100mg/16.7ml Vial

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

68 | Page



